

**Al Rajhi Company for Cooperative Insurance Company Announces the Interim
Condensed Consolidated Financial Results for the Three-Month and Nine-Month Periods
Ended 30 Septmber 2023 as follows:**

All figures are in thousands Saudi Riyals

	Current Quarter	Similar quarter for previous year	%Change	Previous Quarter	%Change
Insurance revenue	1,157,410	773,067	49.7%	940,251	23.1%
Insurance service expense	(802,398)	(650,559)	23.3%	(767,418)	4.6%
Net Income from reinsurance contracts held	(303,180)	(60,442)	401.6%	(35,941)	743.5%
Net investment income	41,973	20,010	109.76%	39,121	7.3%
Net insurance financial results	20,621	4,426	365.9%	(71,543)	-128.8%
Net insurance and investment results	114,426	86,502	32.3%	104,470	9.5%
Profit before zakat and tax	84,115	55,820	50.7%	76,700	9.7%
Total comprehensive income	63,507	38,116	66.6%	104,626	-39.3%

The details of announcement No 1	The Current Quarter	The Same Quarter of last year	Change %	Previous Quarter	Change %
Gross written premiums (GWP)	1,831,328	818,205	123.82%	1,254,357	46.00%

	Current Period	Similar Period for previous year	%Change
Insurance revenue	2,962,959	2,190,116	35.3%
Insurance service expense	(2,470,083)	(1,910,797)	29.3%
Net Income from reinsurance contracts held	(206,536)	(233,921)	-11.7%
Net investment income	110,839	64,461	71.9%
Net insurance financial results	(85,468)	19,633	-535.3%
Net insurance and investment results	311,711	129,492	140.7%
Profit before zakat and tax	222,613	68,732	223.9%
Total comprehensive income	272,542	29,341	828.9%
Total shareholders' equity	1,599,900	1,356,217	18.0%
Profit (loss) per share	5.48	1.52	259.7%

The details of announcement No 1	The Current Period	The Same period of last Year	Change %
Gross written premiums (GWP)	4,293,340	2,574,353	66.77%